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CHAPTER 1565.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE AN INCREABE OF THE SEWERAGE FUND IN
THE CITY OF BAINT PAUL.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

Seerron 1. That the common council of the city of Saint Paul is
hereby authorized and empowered to issue bonds to an amount pot ex-
peedmg one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000), for the purpose of
Increasing the sewerage fund authorized by section seven (75) of chap-
ter seven (7), of title two (2), of an act to reduce the law incorporat-
ing the city of Saint Paul, in the county of Ramsey. and state of
Minnesota, and the several acts amendatory thereof, and certain other
acts relating to said city, into one (1) act and to amend the same, ap-
proved March fifth (5th), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four
(1874). Said bonds shall be issued in such denominations as the com-
mon council may direct, and shall bear interest at a rate not to exceed

_six (6) per cent. per annum, and shall be redeemable in not less than
twenty (20) years from the date thereof.

Skc. 2. This act to be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1883.

CHAPTER 156.

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF HENNEPIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TO APPROPRIATE THE 3UM
OF TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (810,000} TO AID IN THE CONSTRUC-
TION OF A FREE WAGON IRON BRIDGE ACROSS THE MISSISSIPPL
RIVER BETWEEN THE CITY OF ANOKA AND THE TOWN OF
CHAMPLIN, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SecrioN 1. That whenever the county of Ancka shall determine
to construct a new, free wagon iron bridge, over the Mississippl river
between the city of Anoka, state of Minnesota, and the town of
Champlin, in said Hemnepin county, pursuant to the provisions of
chapter No. two hundred and sixty-two (262), of the S£ecial laws
of Minnesota, for the year A. D. one thousand eight hundrd
"and eighty-one (1881), and shall enter upon the construction of the



